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Department Name Email Address Phone # Ext # Fax # Mail Code 
AFSCME President Mahoney-Clark, Deirdre deirdre.mahoney@multco.us 503-988-7589 87589 503-988-5082 503/4 
AFSCME REP Earley, JaNell janell@oregonafscme.com  503-239-9858  503-239-9441 N/A 
AFSCME REP Lally, Bryan blally@oregonafscme.com 503-239-9858 119 503-239-9441 N/A 
AFSCME REP Simpson, Issa issa@oregonafscme.com 503-239-9858  503-239-9441 N/A 
Central HR Graves, Travis  travis.r.graves@multco.us 503-988-6134 86134 503-988-3009 503/3/300 
Community Justice Opoka, James james.j.opoka@multco.us  503-988-6100 86100 503-988-4132 503/2 
Community Justice Otero, Shawntia shawntia.m.otero@multco.us  503-988-3911 83911 503-988-4132 503/2 
Community Services Bell, Kandace kandace.bell@multco.us 503-988-6928 86928 503-988-3048 455/2/224 
Community Services Trosino, Cynthia cynthia.trosino@multco.us 503-988-3180 83180 503-988-3048 455/2/224 
County Human 
Services Schiffer, Jacob (primary) jacob.schiffer@multco.us 503-988-7527 87527 503-988-6938 167/2/240 
County Human 
Services 

Garrett, Heather 
(secondary) heather.garrett@multco.us 503-988-7515 87515 503-988-6938 167/2/240 

DCA/DCM/IT/Non-D Giesbrecht, Susan susan.giesbrecht@multco.us 503-988-7564 87564 503-988-4281 503/4 
DCA/DCM/IT/Non-D Gualotunia, Dorian dorian.o.gualotunia@multco.us 503-988-7553 87553 503-988-5670 503/4 
DCA/DCM/IT/Non-D Lamberton, Karin karin.i.lamberton@multco.us 503-988-3102 83102 503-988-4281 503/4 
DCA/DCM/IT/Non-D Moushey, Patsy patsy.moushey@multco.us 503-988-7552 87552 503-988-3368 503/4 
District Attorney Erickson, Jodi jodi.erickson@mcda.us  503-988-4510 84510 503-988-3643 101/6/600 
District Attorney Williams, Jamila jamila.williams@mcda.us  503-988-5706 85706 503-988-3643 101/6/600 
Diversity and Equity Phillip, Roberta roberta.phillip@multco.us 503-988-4867   503/6 
Health Brown, Larry larry.a.brown@multco.us 503-988-7467 87467 503-988-6932 167/2/210 
Health Dollar, Ashlee ashlee.dollar@multco.us 503-988-7445 87445 503-988-6932 167/2/210 
Health  Fuller-Poe, Kathleen kathleen.fuller-poe@multco.us 503-988-7495 87495 503-988-6932 167/2/210 
Health Heidrich, Stephanie stephanie.heidrich@multco.us 503-988-7458 87458 503-988-6932 167/2/210 
Health Smith, Debra debi.smith@multco.us 503-988-7937 87937 503-988-6932 167/2/210 
Labor Relations Radzom, Chris chris.radzom@multco.us 503-988-7606 87606 503-988-3009 503/3/300 
Labor Relations Herron, Steve steve.herron@multco.us  503-988-4333 84333 503-988-3009 503/3/300 
Labor Relations Pasquinelli, Kim kim.j.pasquinelli@multco.us 503-988-7598 87598 503-988-3009 503/3/300 
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Labor Relations Younger, Jim james.h.younger@multco.us  503-988-7605 87605 503-988-3009 503/3/300 
Labor Relations Heinrich, Jeff jeff.heinrich@multco.us 503-988-7609 87609 503-988-3009 503/3/300 
Library Easter, Johnette johnette@multcolib.org 503-988-5046 85046 503-988-5441 317/ADM/SUPSV 
Library Kent, Shelly shellyk@multcolib.org 503-988-3908 83908 503-988-5441 317/ADM/SUPSV 
Sheriff's Office Corthell, Justin justin.corthell@mcso.us 503-988-4479 84479 503-988-4321 503/3/MCSO 
Sheriff’s Office  Kern, Keri keri.kern@mcso.us 503-988-4437 84437 503-988-4321 503/3/MCSO 
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